National Institute of Electronics and Information Technology (NIELIT), Jammu & Kashmir.

Extension Notice to the Expression of Interest (EOI) for Establishing NIELIT Study Centres in J&K.

[Ref: Advt.No.-07(01)02/2024/NIELIT(S/J) Dated 23.10.2024]

Date: 12.11.2024

NIELIT J&K, under the Ministry of Electronics & Information Technology (MeitY), Government of India, invites Expression of Interest for the establishment of Study Centres at various remote locations of J&K, preferably catering to SC/ST population in the UT of J&K (except Jammu & Srinagar Districts).

Extended Last Date for Submission: 18th of Nov 2024 till 5:00 PM.

Place of Submission of EOI:

For Kashmir Region: NIELIT J&K, SIDCO Electronics Complex,

Rangreth, Srinagar-191132.

For Jammu Region: NIELIT J&K Jammu, New University Campus

Jammu, Jammu-180006.

Detailed EOI can be downloaded from our website:

https://nielit.gov.in/srinagar/tender

For any queries, contact:

Kashmir Division: 7006558178 Jammu Division: 9622379896



All interested applicants are requested to take note of this addition while preparing their proposals.

Director-in-charge

NIELIT Jammu & Kashmir

Note:

Extension Notice

National Institute of Electronics & Information Technology (NIELIT) J&K Ministry of Electronics & Information Technology (MeitY), Govt. of India

Expression of Interest for Establishment of NIELIT Study Centres in J&K

NIELIT J&K, under the Ministry of Electronics & Information Technology (MeitY), Government of India, invites Expression of Interest for the establishment of Study Centers at various remote locations of J&K, preferably catering to SC/ST population in the UT of J&K (except Jammu & Srinagar Districts).

Extended Last Date for Submission: 18th of Nov 2024 till 5:00 PM.

Reason for Extension: Due to the less response to the advertisements.

Place of Submission of EOI:

- For Kashmir Region: NIELIT J&K, SIDCO Electronics Complex, Rangreth Srinagar-191132.
- For Jammu Region: NIELIT J&K Jammu, New University Campus Jammu, Jammu-180006.

Detailed EOI can be downloaded from our website: NIELIT Srinagar

For any queries, contact:

Kashmir Division: 7006558178Jammu Division: 9622379896

[Advt.No.-07(01)02/2024/NIELIT(S/J) Dated 23.10.2024]